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A

Agnes Scott College

Allegheny College

Amherst College

Arizona State University at the Tempe campus

Babson College

Barnard College

Baruch College, City University of New York
Bates College

Bentley University

Berea College

Boston College

Boston University

Bowdoin College

Bradley University

Brandeis University

Brigham Young University (UT)

Brooklyn College, City University of New York
Brown University

Bryn Mawr College

Bucknell University

C

California Institute of Technology
California State University—Long Beach
Carleton College

Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University
Centre College

The City College of New York of The City University

of New York
Claremont McKenna College
Clarkson University
Clark University
Clemson University
Coe College
Colby College
Colgate University
College of the Holy Cross
The College of New Jersey
College of the Ozarks
College of Saint Benedict/Saint John’s University
College of William and Mary
The College of Wooster
Colorado College
Columbia University—Columbia College
and Fu Foundation School of Engineer
Connecticut College
The Cooper Union for the Advancement of
Cornell University
Creighton University

D

Dartmouth College
Davidson College
Deep Springs College
Denison University
DePauw University
Dickinson College
Drake University
Duke University

60
62
64
66

68

106
72
74
40
76
78
80
82
84
86

108

90
92

94
96

100
102
104

110
14
118
116
120
122
124
126
128
130

132
134
136
138

140
142
144
146
148

150
152

a4
154
156
158
160
162

E

Emory University

F

Florida State University

Franklin and Marshall College

Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering
Furman University

G

George Mason University

The George Washington University
Georgetown University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Gettysburg College

Gonzaga University

Grinnell College

Grove City College

H

Hamilton College

Hampden-Sydney College

Harvard College

Harvey Mudd College

Haverford College

Hobart and William Smith Colleges

Hunter College, City University of New York

Illinois Institute of Technology
lllinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University Bloomington
lowa State University

J

James Madison University
Johns Hopkins University

K

Kalamazoo College
Kenyon College

L

Lafayette College

Lake Forest College
Lawrence University
Lehigh University

Lewis & Clark College
Loyola University Maryland

Macalester College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Mercer University—Macon

Miami University

Michigan Technological University

Middlebury College

Missouri University of Science and Technology
Montana Tech of the University of Montana
Mount Holyoke College

Muhlenberg College

164

166
168
170
172

174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188

190
192
194
196
198
200
12

202
204
206
208

210
212

214
216

218
220
222
224
226
228

230
232
234
236
238
240
242
244
246
248
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New College of Florida

North Carolina State University
Northeastern University
Northwestern University

0

Oberlin College

Occidental College

The Ohio State University—Columbus
Oklahoma State University

P

Penn State University Park
Pepperdine University

Pomona College

Princeton University

Purdue University—West Lafayette

R

Reed College

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rhodes College

Rice University

Rochester Institute of Technology

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey—
New Brunswick

S

Santa Clara University

Scripps College

Skidmore College

Smith College

Southern Methodist University

Southwestern University

St. Lawrence University

St. Olaf College

Stanford University

State University of New York at Binghamton
(Binghamton University)

State University of New York at Geneseo

State University of New York—College of
Environmental Science and Forestry

State University of New York—Maritime College

State University of New York—Stony Brook University
State University of New York—University at Buffalo

Stevens Institute of Technology
Stonehill College
Swarthmore College

T

Texas A&M University—College Station
Trinity College (CT)

Trinity University

Truman State University

Tufts University

Tulane University

u

Union College (NY)

United States Air Force Academy

United States Coast Guard Academy
United States Merchant Marine Academy
United States Military Academy

United States Naval Academy

University of Arizona
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250
252
254
256

258
260
262
264

266
268
270
272
274

276
278
280
282
284
286

288

290
292
294
296
298
300
302
304
306

308
310

312
314
316
318
320
322
324

326
328
330
332
334
336

338
46

50
52

340

University of California—Berkeley
University of California—Davis

University of California—Irvine

University of California—Los Angeles
University of California—Riverside
University of California—San Diego
University of California—Santa Barbara
University of California—Santa Cruz
University of Chicago

University of Colorado Boulder

University of Dayton

University of Delaware

University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of Houston

University of Idaho

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of Maryland, College Park
University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Michigan—Ann Arbor
University of Minnesota—Twin Cities Campus
University of North Carolina at Asheville
The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Notre Dame

University of Oklahoma

University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh—Pittshburgh Campus
University of Richmond

University of Rochester

University of San Diego

University of Southern California
University of Tennessee, Knoxville

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Tulsa

University of Virginia

University of Washington

University of Wisconsin—Madison

V

Vanderbilt University
Vassar College
Villanova University
Virginia Tech

W

Wabash College

Wagner College

Wake Forest University
Washington University in St. Louis
Webb Institute

Wellesley College

Wesleyan University
Westminster College of Salt Lake City
Wheaton College (IL)

Whitman College

Willamette University

William Jewell College

Williams College

Wofford College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Y

Yale University

342
344
346
348
350
352
354
356
358
360
362
364
366
368
370
372
374
376
378
380
382
384
386
388
390
392
394
396
398
400
402
404
406
408
410
412
414
416
418
420

422
424
426
428

430
432
434
436

438
440
442
444
446
448
450
452
454
456

458
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ARIZONA

Arizona State University at the Tempe campus

University of Arizona

CALIFORNIA

California Institute of Technology
California State University—Long Beach
Claremont McKenna College

Harvey Mudd College

Occidental College

Pepperdine University

Pomona College

Santa Clara University

Scripps College

Stanford University

University of California—Berkeley
University of California—Davis
University of California—Irvine
University of California—Los Angeles
University of California—Riverside
University of California—San Diego
University of California—Santa Barbara
University of California—Santa Cruz
University of San Diego

University of Southern California

COLORADO

Colorado College

United States Air Force Academy
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Denver

CONNECTICUT

Connecticut College

Trinity College (CT)

United States Coast Guard Academy
Wesleyan University

Yale University

DELAWARE

University of Delaware

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Georgetown University
The George Washington University

FLORIDA

Florida State University
New College of Florida
University of Florida

GEORGIA

Agnes Scott College

Emory University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Mercer University—Macon
University of Georgia

IDAHO

University of Idaho

66
340

94

96
14
196
260
268
210
290
292
306
342
344
346
348
350
352
354
356
404
406

138

46
360
366

142
328

48
440
458

364

178
176

166
250
368

60
164
180
234
370

374

ILLINOIS

Bradley University

Illinois Institute of Technology

Illinois Wesleyan University

Lake Forest College

Northwestern University

University of Chicago

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign
Wheaton College (IL)

INDIANA

DePauw University

Indiana University Bloomington
Purdue University—West Lafayette
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
University of Notre Dame

Wabash College

I0WA

Coe College

Drake University
Grinnell College

lowa State University

KENTUCKY

Berea College
Centre College

LOUISIANA

Tulane University

MAINE

Bates College
Bowdoin College
Colby College

MARYLAND

Johns Hopkins University

Loyola University Maryland

United States Naval Academy

University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of Maryland, College Park

MASSACHUSETTS

Ambherst College

Babson College

Bentley University

Boston College

Boston University

Brandeis University

Clark University

College of the Holy Cross

Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering
Harvard College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Mount Holyoke College

Northeastern University

Smith College

Stonehill College

Tufts University

University of Massachusetts Amherst

Wellesley College

82
202
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256
358
376
444

156
206
274
286
392
430

122
160
186
208

40
104

336

72
80
124

212
228

54
378
380

64
68

76

78

84
116
128
170
194
232
246
254
296
322
334
382
438
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Williams College
Worcester Polytechnic Institute

MICHIGAN

Kalamazoo College
Michigan Technological University
University of Michigan—Ann Arbor

MINNESOTA

Carleton College

College of Saint Benedict/Saint John's University
Macalester College

St. Olaf College

University of Minnesota—Twin Cities Campus

MISSOURI

College of the Ozarks

Missouri University of Science and Technology
Truman State University

Washington University in St. Louis

William Jewell College

MONTANA

Montana Tech of the University of Montana

NEBRASKA

Creighton University

NEVADA

Deep Springs College

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Dartmouth College

NEW JERSEY

The College of New Jersey

Princeton University

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey—
New Brunswick

Stevens Institute of Technology

NEW YORK

Barnard College

Baruch College, City University of New York

Brooklyn College, City University of New York

The City College of New York of The City University
of New York

Clarkson University

Colgate University

Columbia University—Columbia College
and Fu Foundation School of Engineer

The Cooper Union for the Advancement of

Cornell University

Hamilton College

Hobart and William Smith Colleges

Hunter College, City College of New York

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rochester Institute of Technology

Skidmore College

St. Lawrence University

State University of New York at Binghamton
(Binghamton University)

State University of New York at Geneseo

State University of New York—College of
Environmental Science and Forestry

State University of New York—Maritime College

State University of New York—Stony Brook University

State University of New York—University at Buffalo
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452
456

214
238
384

98
132
230
304
386

42
242
332
436
450

244

148

44

150

130
272

288
320

70
106
108

110
118
126

140
144
146
190
200
112
278
284
294
302

308
310

312
314
316
318

Union College

United States Merchant Marine Academy
United States Military Academy
University of Rochester

Vassar College

Wagner College

Webb Institute

NORTH CAROLINA

Davidson College

Duke University

North Carolina State University

University of North Carolina at Asheville

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Wake Forest University

OHIO

Case Western Reserve University
The College of Wooster

Denison University

Kenyon College

Miami University

Oberlin College

The Ohio State University—Columbus
University of Dayton

OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma State University
University of Oklahoma
The University of Tulsa

OREGON

Lewis & Clark College
Reed College
Willamette University

PENNSYLVANNIA

Allegheny College

Bryn Mawr College

Bucknell University

Carnegie Mellon University
Dickinson College

Franklin and Marshall College
Gettysburg College

Grove City College

Haverford College

Lafayette College

Lehigh University
Muhlenberg College

Penn State University Park
Swarthmore College
University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh—Pittsburgh Campus
Villanova University

RHODE ISLAND

Brown University

SOUTH CAROLINA

Clemson University
Furman University
Wofford College

TENNESSEE

Rhodes College
University of Tennessee, Knoxville
Vanderbilt University

338
50

402
424
432

56

152
162
252
388
390
434

102
136
154
216
236
258
262
362

264
394
414

226
276
448

62

90

92
100
158
168
182
188
198
218
224
248
266
324
396
398
426

88

120
172
454

280
408
422



TEXAS

Rice University

Southern Methodist University
Southwestern University

Texas A&M University—College Station
Trinity University

University of Houston

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

UTAH

Brigham Young University (UT)
Westminster College of Salt Lake City

VERMONT
Middlebury College

VIRGINIA

College of William and Mary
George Mason University
Hampden-Sydney College
James Madison University
University of Richmond
University of Virginia
Virginia Tech

WASHINGTON

Gonzaga University
University of Washington
Whitman College

WISCONSIN

Lawrence University
University of Wisconsin—Madison

282
298
300
326
330
372
410
412

86
442

240

134
174
192
210
400
416
428

184
418
446

222
420
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